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(General Services Department)

CIRCULAR

Sub : Inauguration of International Exhibition-cum-Convention Centre —
Arrangement of buses

Hon’ble Prime Minister Sh. Narendra Modi, will be inaugurating the
International Exhibition cum Convention Centre at Pragati Maidan today 1i.e
26.07.2023. As approved by Competent Authority, list of officials from BIS
shortlisted for attending the event is enclosed as Annexure-I & Annexure -II.

2 Two buses have been arranged by GSD for transportation of above mentioned
officials. The buses will be available at the main gate of Manak Bhawan & will drop
the employees back to Manak Bhawan after the event.

o The buses will depart at sharp 3.30 PM from Manak Bhawan. Sh. Shrikant
Gaur, SO (GSD) (Mobile No.9868428815) & Sh. Gaurav Trivedi, SSA (GSD)
(Mobile No. 8887813754) will be coordinating the transportation arrangement.

4. Nominate Officials are requested to mandatorily attend the programme.
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Annexure-I

SNo |  Nameof Employee - Designation Department Mobile No Email id

1 Smt. Mamta Upadhyay Lal (ADG) ADG SECTION 23215984 adg@bis.gov.in

2 Shri HJ S Pasricha (DDG) Scientist-F |CERTIFICATION, CSMD 9463998829 pasricha@bis.org.in

3 Shri Sanjay Pant (DDG) Scientist-F  [Stand-II 9818251925 sanjaypant@bis.gov.in

4 Dr. Rajendra Kumar Tyagi (DDG) Scientist-F  [DDGC 8527935551 tyagi@bis.gov.in

S Shri Rajeev Sharma (DDG) Scientist-F  [Stand-I 9417804252 rajeev@bis.org.in

6 Smt Chitra Gupta (DDG) Scientist-F  [FMC, HM & Regestration 9899549394 chitra@bis.gov.in
57 Smt Nishat Sultana Haque (DDG) Scientist-F  [DDG Labs 9818044295 nishat@bis.gov.in

8 Shri P Rajesh (DDG) Scientist-F  [ITS, PRT & TNM 9899022300 rajesh@bis.gov.in

9 Shri Chandan Bahi (DDG) Scientist-F  [IR & TIS, MSC and SCM 9810420200 chandanbahl@bis.gov.in
10 Lt. Col. Kumar Shantanu (DDG) g DDG Administration 23236373 ddga@bis.gov.in

11 Shri Vinod Kumar (DDG) DDG Finance 23239991 ddaf@bis.gov.in

12 Shri A K Bera (HEAD) Scientist-F  |SCMD 7080975695 akbera@bis.gov.in

13 Shri Satyadeo Lal (HEAD) Scientist-F  |[NOBO 9481938506 satyadeolal@yahoo.co.in
14 Shri Praveen Khanna (HEAD) Scientist-F  [FMCD 9953222278 praveenkhanna.bis@nic.in
15 Shri Shyam Sunder (HEAD) Scientist-F [Publication & Sale 9810050732 shyam.sunder@bis.gov.in
16 Smt. Sneh Lata (HEAD) Scientist-F  [DLBO-II 9910412323 snehlata@bis.org.in

17 Shri Anuj Swarup Bhatnagar (HEAD) Scientist-F  |MSD 9811865305 asb@bis.org.in

18 Smt Reena Garg (HEAD) Scientist-F  [LITD 9212679533 reena.garg@bis.gov.in
19 Shri Unnikrishnan A.R. (HEAD) Scientist-F  [MHD 9868238604 unnikrishnan@bis.gov.in
20 Shri R K Kain (HEAD) Scientist-F  [CSMD 9560116988 rkkain@bis.gov.in

21 Smt. Manju Gupta (HEAD) Scientist-F  [AYUSH 9810434094 manjug@bis.org.in

22 Smt Rachna Sehgal (HEAD) Scientist-F  [IRD 9899868646 rachna@bis.gov.in

23 Smt. Priti Bhatnagar (HEAD) Scientist-F  [ETD 9425603660 priti@bis.gov.in

24 Smt Meenal Passi (HEAD) Scientist-F  [PCD 9871187040 pcd@bis.gov.in

25 Shri S K Kanogia (HEAD) Scientist-F  [SSD 9811121154 kanogia@bis.gov.in




Annexure -1

7/26/2023| Emp No [Name of Employee Designation Department Mobile No Email id
1 60399 |Shri N Suryanarayana (HEAD) | Scientist-F |CMD-III 9444962398 surya@bis.gov.in
2 62561 |Shri Rajneesh Khosla (HEAD) | Scientist-F  |CMD-1 9990006702 hmed@bis.gov.in
3 62120 |Shri Rajeev Ranjan Singh (HEAD) | Scientist-F |PGD 9873156762 rsingh@bis. gov.in
4 62626 |Shri Anindya Chakrabarti (HEAD) | Scientist-F |[MSCD 9953588365 ac@bis.gov.in
5 62618 |Shri Sanjiv Maini (HEAD) | Scientist-F  [MTD 9818126659 maini@bis.gov.in
6 62634 |Shri Ajay Kumar Lal (HEAD) | Scientist-F  |CHD 9811327898 aklal@bis.gov.in
i 57932 |Shri R Bhanu Prakash (HEAD) WRD 7893826999 bhanuprakash@bis.gov.in
8 62170 |Shri Praveen Kumar (HEAD) CMED 9855999935 praveenkumar.bis@nic.in
9 62375 [Shri $.K Datta (HEAD) | Scientist-E [Registration 9953293084 dattask@bis.gov.in
10 62227 |Shri S.C. Dass (HEAD) | Scientist-E |HMD 8054195378 dass@bis.gov.in
11 62979 |Smt. Lalthanpari (HEAD) | Scientist-E  |[PMWD 9868524658 pari@bis.gov.in
12 63631 |Shri Arun Kumar S. (HEAD) | Scientist-E |CED 9818955761 sak@bis.org.in
13 63436 |Shri Pinaki Gupta (HEAD) | Scientist-E |CMD-II 9891583430 pgupta@bis.gov.in
14 62553 |Shri Jitender Kumar Gupta (HEAD) | Scientist-E |TXD 9810028626 jkdivyansh@yahoo.co.in
15 63827 |Ms. Surya Kalyani S. (HEAD) | Scientist-E |P & C 9818998742 skalyani@bis.gov.in
16 62855 |Shri Sundeep Kumar (HEAD) | Scientist-D |IT SERVICES 9810547969 sundeep@bis.gov.in
17 63667 |Shri Ponugu Venkat Srikanth (HEAD) | Scientist-D |TED 8505975425 srikanthpv(@bis.gov.in
18 64017 |Shri Sandeep Meena Director  |Admin 11-23231875 sandeep.meena@bis. gov.in
19 65668 |Shri Gurpreet Singh Director  |Finance 11-23231904 dac@bis.gov.in
20 66427 |Shri Vikram Gupta DD Finance 9869749362 vikramgupta@bis.gov.in
21 66397 |Shri Ritesh Kumar Baranwal DD Accounts 1123236432 acct@bis.gov.in
22 61719 |Shri Vinod Kalra Head Hindi 11-23236341 hindi@bis.gov.in
23 62804 | Anupam Sharma AD GSD 8178167738 gsd@his.gov.in
24 63282 |Shri Ajay Tewari Scientist-D  [LRMD 7544008331 atewari(@bis.gov.in
25 63479 |Shri Sinam Hudson Singh Scientist-D  |CED 8966005637 shudson@bis.org.in
26 63461 |Shri Shouvik Chanda Scientist-D_ |CMD-II 9711501955 schanda@bis.org.in
o 63533 |Smt. Varsha Gupta Scientist-D  [FAD 9810393403 varshasantosh@gmail.com
28 63371 |Smt. Madhurima Madhav Scientist-D |CED 9560886417 madhurima@bis.gov.in
29 63398 |Dr. Manoj Kumar Rajak Scientist-D  [CED 9871750356 manoj@bis.gov.in
30 63291 [Ms. Anurita Jojo Scientist-D | VIGILANCE 9911055819 anurita@bis.org.in
31 64084 |Shri Aditya Das Scientist-D  [CMD-I1 7838979902 adityaready@gmail.com
32 64149 |Shri Kunal Kumar Scientist-D  [MTD 9891830363 kunalkumar@bis.org.in
33 64181 |Shri Vishant Rawat Scientist-D  |[CMED 8978088893 vijayant-82@yahoo.co.uk
34 64211 |Ms. Nisha Bura Scientist-D_|IR & TISD 9729373254 nisha.busa2007@gmail.com
'35 64220 |Ms. Nitasha Doger Scientist-D  |[FAD 122718531 nitasha-doger@yahoo.com
36 64246 |Shri Virendra Singh Scientist-D |CHD 9818822791 virendra@bis.gov.in
37 64327 |Shri Amit Chaudhary Scientist-D  [CMD-I1 9971795076 amit_ch83@rediffinail.com
38 65463 |Dr. Bhawana Scientist-D _[FAD 8930691698 bhaona.3 1s@gmail.com
39 65285 |Ms. Shikha Dawar Scientist-D  [MSCD 9988495818 shikha.dawar] @gmail.com
40 65269 |Ms. Navita Yadav Scientist-D[FAD 9560965111 navita@bis.gov.in
41 65158 |Shri Ritwik Anand Scientist-D  [ETD 9811794432 ritwikanandbis@gmail.com
42 65323 |Shri Rajpal Scientist-D  [FAD 9273286520 rajpalsingathia27 1 @gmail.com
43 65005 |Shri Ranjit Kumar Scientist-D  [CMD-I 9418063650 ranjitbunty@gmail.com
44 65391 |Shri Shiv Prakash Scientist-D  |[MTD 9414070892 shivmnit@gmail.com
45 65366 |Shri Rakesh Kumar Scientist-D  [CMD-III 9815043901 rakeshkmr@bis. gov.in
46 65331 |Shri Hemant Kumar Bansiwal Scientist-D  |IT SERVICES 9868936963 hemant7kumar@yahoo.com
47 64882 |Shri Kanan Govindaraj Scientist-D  |CMD-II 7502850640 kanpsgiisc@gmail.com
48 65528 |Shri Devansh Deolekar Scientist-D |LITD 9978979139 devanshd@bis.gov.in
49 65381 |Shri Veerendra Kumar Rawat Scientist-D  |[FMCD 7007827064 veeru.iitk@gmail.com
50 65081 |Shri Sudhanshu Rai Scientist-D  |CMD-1 9560013750 metalmagnate@gmai.com
51 65501 |Shri Arun Pucchakayala Scientist-D  |[MTD 9967448868 p.arun@bis.gov.in
52 65498 |Shri Siva Prasad Gude Scientist-D  |CMD-I 9945221241 spark 143in@gmail.com
53 65510 |Shri Pradeep Singh Shekhawat Scientist-D  [CED 9414061138 pradeepshekhawat@bis.gov.in
54 61751 |[Shri Inderjeet Singh Scientist-D  |HMD 9871309223 inderjeet@bis.gov.in
55 61689 |Shri Satish Kumar Scientist-D |P & C 9871280727 satish9984cap@bis.gov.in
56 65536 |Ms. Khashboo Kumari Scientist-D  |[MED 9911712882 khushboo.kumari@bis.gov.in
57 63592 |Shri Jainendra Kumar Scientist-D  [REGISTRATION 9540097597 jkumar@bis.org.in
58 63622 |Shri Sakuram Gugulothu Scientist-D  |PMWD 9000104317 gsakuram@bis.gov.in
59 64947 |Shri Vichitra Vir Singh Scientist-D  [PGD 8373908110 vichitravir007@gmail.com
60 65455 |Shri Sahil Bhatia Scientist-D  |[PMWD 9021366605 sahilpec@yahoo.co.in
61 61212 |Shri Sharad Kumar Scientist-D  [TED 9718322332 sharad kumar@bis.gov.in
62 60852 |Shri Sanjay Saxena Scientist-D  |CMD-] 9868815041 sanjaysaxena@bis.gov.in
63 65731 |Shri Milind Gupta Scientist-D  [PMWD 7353784516 millind.dehradun@gmail.com
64 66095 |Smt. Aurosmita Kabiraj Scientist-D  |[REGISTRATION 7407133399 aurosh4me@gamil.com
65 65951 |Shri Mohammad Israfil Scientist-D_ |ETD 8471038009 israfildu@gmail.com
66 65714 |Shri Sagar Singh Scientist-D  [CHD 9899373008 sagarsingh24.iitd@gmail.com
67 65838 |Ms Ankita Srivastava Scientist-D _|LITD 9871127128 ankitasri@bis.gov.in
68 66206 |Shri Mohit Janoiya Scientist-D  [CMD-1 9911323278 mohitjanoiya@bis.gov.in
69 66001 |Shri Avik Datta Scientist-D  |REGISTRATION 9903834359 ad0410@bis.gov.in
70 65862 |Ms. Jyoti Kushwaha Scientist-D  |LITD 9911746222 jkushwaha@bis.gov.in
71 66184 |Shri Naveen Kumar Arora Scientist-D  |MED 8700909119 nka@bis.gov.in




72 65781 |Shri Abhishek Pal Scientist-D  |CED 7065520189 abhishek.pal@bis.gov.in

73 65871 |Shri Peeyush Prakash Scientist-D  |CMD-II1 8554842360 peeyush.p@bis.gov.in

74 65854 |Shri Nitish Kumar Verma Scientist-D |IT SERVICES 9999070236 nitishverma@bis.gov.in

75 66303 |Shri Dharmbeer Scientist-D | TXD 9910825544 dharmbeeryadav007@gmail.com
76 65765 |Ms. Divya S. Scientist-D  |CED 7042066003 sreckuttyds@gmail.com

717 66044 |Ms. Surabhi Raja Ram Arya Scientist-D  |ETD 8283011206 surbhi.arya@bis.gov.in

78 66061 |Shri Soumit Mondal Scientist-D |SCMD 9963506861 soumitjuee@gmail.com

79 65757 |Shri Ashish Kumar Kanar Scientist-D  [CMD-IIT 9778309907 ashishk@bis.gov.in

80 66257 |Shri Mohammad Aqib Scientist-C  [PUBLICATIONS 7060221919 mohd.aqib@bis.gov.in

81 69183 |Shri Prasanth Vinjamuri.V.V.G Scientist-C  [MHD 8518887388 prasanth@bis.gov.in

82 63509 |Shri Suresh Kumar Gopalan Scientist-C  [ETD 9969497332 sureshkumar@bis.gov.in

83 65749 |Shri Raunak Sukhadeve Scientist-C_ |WRD 9673838500 raunaksukhadeve@gmail.com
84 67521 |Shri Kshitij Bathla Scientist-C  [LITD 8826291114 kshitij.bathla@bis.gov.in

85 67482 |Ms. Kreeti Das Scientist-C  |PCD 9437455700 kreetidas@gmail.com

86 67474 |Shri Abhishek Sandhanababu Naidu Scientist-C | IRD 9601876834 abhisheknaidu253@gmail.com
87 67717 |Ms. Meghna Mudgal Scientist-C  |ETD 8527644757 meghna.mudgal@bis.gov.in
88 68080 |Ms. Preeti Prabha Scientist-C  |CHD 9728146290 pp5997@gmail.com

89 67580 |Ms. Neha Agarwal Scientist-C  |ETD 9729012966 neha.agarwal@bis.gov.in

90 69027 |Ms. Ankita Tripathi Scientist-C_ |[LRMD 9452928997 ankitatrip25@gmail.com

91 67784 |Shri Sachchidanand Kumar Scientist-C  |HRD 9971317882 sachchidanand@bis.gov.in

92 68110 |Shri Sachin S. Menon Scientist-C  |IRD 9677204104 sachinsmenon84@gmail.com
93 68098 |Shri Shivam Ahuja Scientist-C  |CMD-11 8574227056 shiaja.ger1 0@gmail.com

94 67709 |Shri Chandan Kumar Scientist-C  [MHD 8712934763 chandan.kumar@bis.gov.in
95 68101 |Shri Sachin Choudhary Scientist-C  [MTD 8895503423 sachin.choudhary@bis.gov.in
96 67750 |Shri Akshay Kaushik Scientist-C  [HMD 7406666062 drakshaykaushik@gmail.com
97 68004 |Shri Rajat Gupta Scientist-C  [LPPD 8800829386 rajat.gupta@bis.gov.in

98 67385 |Shri Pravir Kumar Choubey Scientist-C  |[FMCD 9417326878 pravir.choubey@bis.gov.in
99 67393 |Ms. Puja Priya Scientist-C  |[CHD 9560885998 pujapriya.jnv@gmail.com
100 67741 |Shri Kunjan Kumar Anand Scientist-C [P & C 7228844999 kunjan.anand33@gmail.com




